

A Business Owner and Mountain Resident for 30 Years! Celebrating Mary Hughes and Cedar Station



Certified Interior Designer Courtesy Mary Hughes



Estate Jewelry Photo: Mountain News





Unique Set of Glasses and Plates Photo: Mountain News

Once known as the Atlantic Richfield Station in Cedar Glen, Cedar Station-under the ownership of Mary Hughes-has gone through a transformation while still keeping its historic nature. The building, which was originally built in 1942, was Cedar Glen's historic gas station and was the inspiration for the name Cedar Station.

Hughes is an interior designer, certified by the National Council for Interior Design Qualification (NCIDQ), and used her creative design mind to revamp Cedar Station.

Hughes has been doing interior design on the mountain for about 30 years now, and has done everything from homes that are part of the Lake Arrowhead Home Tour to very small houses in the community.

Cedar Station is under a winter schedule right now, open Thursday through Sunday from 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. It is located at 28930 Hook Creek Rd. For more information on Cedar Station or Hughes's interior design call (909) 337-8620.

"I think shopping locally is important," Hughes said. "You are supporting a family, and we are going to support you."